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SARPS
56°59′31″N
024°04′28″E
RIA D5.6 R 030

CLUB
57°02′31″N
024°10′20″E
RIA D10.0 R 033

KAGAL
57°06′15″N
024°09′36″E

RIA D12.7 R 020

BRIDGE
56°58′54″N
024°10′45″E
RIA D7.9 R 052

KROGS
56°51′10″N
024°10′40″E
RIA D8.1 R 110

DELTA
57°03′53″N
024°01′11″E
RIA D8.8 R 002

KEKAV
56°48′42″N
024°09′40″E
RIA D9.2 R 125

RIVER
57°01′27″N
024°05′19″E
RIA D7.4 R 023

EAST
(holding)
56°55′09″N
024°04′09″E
RIA D3.4 R 082

WEST 
(holding) 
56°55′41″N 
023°54′41″E
RIA D1.8 R 274
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(376)

(356)

(399)
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(363)
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434453
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GND___________
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GND___________
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SPILVE
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LĪCIS

Ķīšezers

Juglas ezers
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ļļup
e

Daugava

Fl nothighe rthan 500FT

A2

BA1

55' 24°30'E25'24°20'E15'24°10'E05'24°00'E

55' 24°30'E25'24°20'E15'24°10'E05'24°00'E

05'

57°
00'N

55'

45'

57°
10'N

56°
50'N

05'

57°
00'N

55'

45'

57°
10'N

56°
50'N

SCALE 1:250 000

V A
R 
7°E
 (2
01
2)

BRG ARE M AG
ALT, ELEV   AND
HEIGHT IN FT
DIST IN NM

ELEV ATION   699
  HEIGHTS      (694)

0 2.5 5 7.5KM

0 1 2 3 4NM

AERODROME ELEV 5 ft
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

AD ELEV

NOTES:
1. SPILV E ATZ  is TMZ.
2. In SPILV E ATZ  Com m on traffic  advisory fre q ue nc y (CTAF)
    124.380 MHz shall be  use d  by the  pilots for se lf-announc ing
    the ir positions and inte ntions or for air-to-air c om m unications 
    in ord e r to e xc hange  traffic  inform ation.

- North transit route
  (Re f. EV RA AD 2.22 para 2.3)
- V FR arrival and d e parture  route
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